WeldSafe® Anti Fatigue Mats
Group 447

DEI

_ WeldSafe out-performs traditional anti-fatigue matting

in welding applications, these rubber topped welding mats repel sparks,
splatters, and hot metal shards. The unique Nitricell sponge pad provides
unparalleled resilience and comfort for welders standing in one place
for long periods of time. WeldSafe's machine-beveled sponge and edges
ensures the mat lays flat for added safety and slip, trip, and fall prevention.
° Fully Customizable - any shape, size, or configuration
High heat, spark resistant rubber surface
Nitrile blend anti-fatigue sponge for ergonomic support
Ideal for welding areas, booths, and workstations
Ignition point of over 500 degrees Fahrenheit
National Floor Safety Institute Certified
° Flammability: MVSS 302: "A" Rating
o Made in the USA
o Available in 7/8" (2.25 cm) and 9/16" (1.43 cm) thick
o #1 Wearwell Brand since 1950
o Need a different size? incremental lengths are available! Simply give
us a shout out!
Learn more about Welding Mats in our blog - Best Welding Mats - 6 Things to
Consider.

o

o

o

o

o

Type Mat
Suitable Environment Dry
Customization Level C3- Full Custom
Solid or Drainage Solid
Compound Natural Rubber Surface with Nitrile Sponge
Recycled >20%

Warranty 4 Years

Property Test / Result
Flammability MVSS 302/ 'A’; Rating.
Taber Abrasion Federal Standard 191 / 1% lost@ 1,000 cycles
Temperature Range 500 F Melt Point
Coefficient of Friction ASTM F1677 / Dry: COF = 1.10 / Wet COF = .32
Compression Deflection ASTM D575 /Deflection@ 35 psi, mm=7.85
Tear Strength Not Available
ESD Rating Not Available
Dielectric Strength Not Available
SKU UPC Color Thickness Dimensions Stock Part UuoM
447.78x2x3BK 715411046416 Black 2.25cm  6lcm x 91cm N EA

447.78x2x75BK 715411046423 Black 2.25cm  6lcm x 22.86m N RL


http://www.wearwell.com/

447.78x3x5BK
447.78x3x75BK
447.78x4x75BK
447.916x2x3BK
447.916x2x75BK
447.916x3x5BK
447.916x3x75BK
447.916x4x75BK

715411046447
715411046454
715411046478
715411447220
715411447213
715411447350
715411447756
715411447152

Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black

2.25cm
2.25cm

2.25cm
1.43cm
1.43cm"
1.43cm
1.43cm
1.43cm

91cm x 152cm
91lcm x 22.86m

122cm x 22.86m
61cm x 91cm
6lcm x 22.86m
91cm x 152cm
91cm x 22.86m
122cm x 22.86m

< X <K < <X zZz zZ zZ

EA
RL
RL
EA
RL
EA
RL
RL



