WEARWELL



www.wearwell.com

WeldSafe® Anti Fatigue Mats

Group 447



WeldSafe out-performs traditional anti-fatigue matting

in <u>welding</u> applications, these rubber topped welding mats <u>repel sparks</u>, splatters, and hot metal shards. The unique Nitricell sponge pad provides **unparalleled resilience and comfort for welders** standing in one place for long periods of time. <u>WeldSafe's</u> machine-beveled sponge and edges ensures the mat lays flat for added safety and slip, trip, and fall prevention.

- [°] Fully Customizable any shape, size, or configuration
- High heat, spark resistant rubber surface
- Nitrile blend anti-fatigue sponge for ergonomic support
- Ideal for welding areas, booths, and workstations
- Ignition point of over 500 degrees Fahrenheit
- National Floor Safety Institute Certified
- ° Flammability: MVSS 302: "A" Rating
- Made in the USA
- Available in 7/8" (2.25 cm) and 9/16" (1.43 cm) thick
- #1 Wearwell Brand since 1950

• **Need a different size?** incremental lengths are available! <u>Simply give</u> us a shout out!

Learn more about Welding Mats in our blog - <u>Best Welding Mats - 6 Things to</u> <u>Consider</u>.

Туре	Mat
Suitable Environment	Dry
Customization Level	C3- Full Custom
Solid or Drainage	Solid
Compound	Natural Rubber Surface with Nitrile Sponge
Recycled	>20%
Warranty	4 Years

Property	Test / Result
Flammability	MVSS 302 / 'A'; Rating.
Taber Abrasion	Federal Standard 191 / 1% lost@ 1,000 cycles
Temperature Range	500 F Melt Point
Coefficient of Friction	ASTM F1677 / Dry: COF = 1.10 / Wet COF = .32
Compression Deflection	ASTM D575 /Deflection@ 35 psi, mm=7.85
Tear Strength	Not Available
ESD Rating	Not Available
Dielectric Strength	Not Available

SKU	UPC	Color	Thickness	Dimensions	Stock Part	UOM
447.78x2x3BK	715411046416	Black	2.25cm	61cm x 91cm	Ν	EA
447.78x2x75BK	715411046423	Black	2.25cm	61cm x 22.86m	Ν	RL

447.78x3x5BK	715411046447	Black	2.25cm	91cm x 152cm	Ν	EA
447.78x3x75BK	715411046454	Black	2.25cm	91cm x 22.86m	Ν	RL
447.78x4x75BK	715411046478	Black	2.25cm	122cm x 22.86m	Ν	RL
447.916x2x3BK	715411447220	Black	1.43cm	61cm x 91cm	у	EA
447.916x2x75BK	715411447213	Black	1.43cm"	61cm x 22.86m	Υ	RL
447.916x3x5BK	715411447350	Black	1.43cm	91cm x 152cm	у	EA
447.916x3x75BK	715411447756	Black	1.43cm	91cm x 22.86m	Y	RL
447.916x4x75BK	715411447152	Black	1.43cm	122cm x 22.86m	Υ	RL